
 

PIONEER VOLLEYBALL 
Lady Diamondback 2018 Master Schedule 

DATE  OPPONENT/SITE  GAME TIMES 
Fri., Aug. 3  Scrimmage: 

All Teams @ Pioneer H.S. 
vs. Vela, Harlingen South, Port Isabel, Cigarroa 

 
9:00 All teams 
 

Sat., Aug. 4  Scrimmage: 
Varsity @ Rowe H.S. 
JV Dark/Light @ Pioneer H.S. 
9​th​ Dark @ Brownsville Veterans H.S. 

 
9:00 All teams 
 

Tues., Aug. 7  Tri-Match: 
Home vs. Harlingen High/Laredo United South 
 

MAIN GYM: 
4:00 VARS Pioneer/Harlingen VARS 
6:00 VARS Pioneer/United VARS 
Back GYM (Main Court/Secondary Court):   
3:00 JVL Pioneer/Harlingen JVL 
4:00 JVD Pioneer/Harlingen  & FRD Pioneer/Harlingen  
6:00 JVD Pioneer/United & FRD Pioneer/United  

Fri., Aug. 10th   Away vs. Weslaco  10:00 JV Light 
Fri.-Sat., 
Aug. 10-11 

TOURNAMENTS: 
Varsity at CCISD Spikefest  
9th Dark  at Edinburg Vela (Friday & Saturday) 

 
TBA 

Tues., Aug. 14  Rio Hondo  5:00  9th 
6:00  JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00  Varsity 

Fri.-Sat.,  
Aug. 17-18 
 

TOURNAMENTS: 
Varsity at Mission Tournament 
9​th​ at McAllen Tournament (Friday-Rowe) 
JV Dark at McAllen Tournament 
(Saturday-Memorial) 

 
TBA 
 

Tues., Aug. 21  Home vs. McHi 
 

5:00 9​th ​Dark/Light 
6:00 JV Dark/Light 
7:00 Varsity 

Thurs.-Sat.,  
Aug. 23-25 

TOURNAMENTS: 
Varsity Sharyland ISD- Pioneer/Sharyland 
JV LIght at La Joya 

TBA 

Tues., Aug. 28  Away vs. Harlingen South/Cano Academy*  6:00  JV Dark/9th Dark* 
7:00  Varsity/JV Light* 

Fri., Aug. 31  Home vs. Laredo Alexander  5:00 9​th​/JV Dark 
6:00 Varsity 

Tues., Sept. 4  Home vs. Edinburg Vela 
 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00 Varsity 

*Sat., Sept. 8  Home vs. PSJA Southwest 
 

11:00  9​th​ Dark 
12:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Sept. 11  Away vs. Palmview 
 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00 Varsity 

 
 



 
DATE  OPPONENT/LOCATION  GAME TIMES 

*Sat., Sept. 15  Home vs. Sharyland 
 

11:00  9th Dark  
12:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Sept. 18  Home vs. Mission Veterans 
Teacher Appreciation Night 
 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00 Varsity 

*Sat., Sept. 22  Away vs. PSJA Memorial 
 

11:00  9​th​ Dark 
12:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Sept. 25  Home vs. Roma 
Future Lady Diamondback Night 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark 
7:00 Varsity 

*Sat., Sept. 29  Away vs. Rio Grande City  11:00  9​th​ Dark 
12:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Oct. 2  Away vs. PSJA Southwest  5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00 Varsity 

*Sat., Oct. 6  Home vs. Palmview 
 

11:00  9​th​ Dark 
12:00 JV Dark/JV Light  
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Oct 9  Away vs. Sharyland 
*Dig Pink* 
 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00  Varsity 

*Sat., Oct. 13  Away vs. Mission Veterans  11:00  9​th​ Dark 
12:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Oct 16  Home vs. PSJA Memorial 
**Parent’s Night 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00  Varsity 

*Sat., Oct. 20  Away vs. Roma 
 

11:00  9​th​ Dark 
12:00 JV Dark 
1:00  Varsity 

*Tues., Oct 23  Home vs. Rio Grande City 
*Senior Night 

5:00 9​th​ Dark 
6:00 JV Dark/JV Light 
7:00  Varsity 

 
 
                October 27​th​                District Certification - All conferences                                  Head Coach: Laura Cavazos 
                Oct. 29–Oct. 30​th​        Bi-district - All conferences                                                  Varsity Assistant Coach: Claudia Garza 
                November 1-3rd           Area - All conferences                                                           JV Dark Coach: Kandi Helle 
                November 5-6​th​           Regional Quarterfinals - All conferences                               JV Light Coach: Casey Bickerton 
                November 9-10​th​         Regional - All conferences                                                     9th Dark Coach: Nicole Villarreal 
                November 14-17​th​        State Tournament 
 
 
 

  


